
Project Name and Number 
ARMDC RFP #2025-45 Third-Party Property 
Management Agent for Manchester and Northview 
Heights Midrise 

Date Issued 
April 14, 2025 

Due Date: 
May 16, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 

Pre Bid Meeting 
April 30, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 

   
Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

HACP  
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2732 

  
 

jungwook.kim@hacp.org 
 

 
JW Kim 

HACP  
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2912 

  
 

Erica.renfro@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Erica Renfro 

HACP  
2301 Bedford Ave 

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 

 
(412) 643-2835 

 
412-456-5007 

 
Lloyd.Wilson@hacp.org 

 

 
Lloyd Wilson 

HACP  
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2922 

  
 

Catherine.droser@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Catherine Droser 
 

HACP  
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2800 

 
 

412-456-5007 

 
 

Dereen.neice@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Dereen Neice 

HACP  
412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2890 

 
 

412-456-5007 

 
 

Brandon.havranek@hacp.org Brandon Havranek 
 

mailto:jungwook.kim@hacp.org
mailto:Erica.renfro@hacp.org
mailto:Lloyd.Wilson@hacp.org
mailto:Catherine.droser@hacp.org
mailto:Dereen.neice@hacp.org
mailto:Brandon.havranek@hacp.org
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Due Date: 
May 16, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 
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April 30, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 

   
Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

 
 

HACP 

 
 

412 Boulevard of the 
Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2766 

  
 

Kathleen.obringer@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Kathleen Obringer 
 
 

 
 

HACP 

 
 

412 Boulevard of the 
Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2776 

  
 

Corey.mitchell@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Corey Mitchell-
LaBrie 

 
 

HACP 

 
 

412 Boulevard of the 
Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2768 

  
 
 

Ricardo.williams@hacp.org 
 
 

 
 

Rick Williams 

 
 

HACP 

 
 

412 Boulevard of the 
Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 
 

412-643-2737 

  
 

Devin.shirey@hacp.org 
 

 
 

Devin Shirey 

 
 

Trek Development 
Group 

  
 

412-688-7200 
Ext. 1600 

  
 

mmiloszar@trekdevelopment.com 
 

 
 

Matt Miloszar 
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Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

 
NDC Asset 

Management 

  
412-510-7994 

  
jallen@ndcassetmanagement.com 

 

 
James Allen 

 
 

NDC Asset 
Management 

  
 

941-907-4109 

  
 

relwood@ndcassetmanagement.com 
 

 
 

Rick Elwood 

 
 

Trek Development 

  
 

412-688-7200  
Ext. 1600 

  
 

jrosenbush@trekdevelopment.com 
 

 
 

Josh Rosenbush 

 
 

Mince Technologies 

 
 
 

 
 

(202) 253-9255 
 

  
 

dan@getminca.com 
 

 
 

Dan Cook 

 
 

NDC Asset 
Management 

  
 
 

412-578-7807 
 

  
 
 

kmcdonough@ndcassetmanagement.com 
 
 

 
 

Kris M. 
McDonough 
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Project Name and Number 
ARMDC RFP #2025-45 Third-Party Property 
Management Agent for Manchester and Northview 
Heights Midrise 

Date Issued 
April 14, 2025 

Due Date: 
May 16, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 
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Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number E-Mail Representative 

 
Citylife Residential 

  
412-760-3062 

 
 

  
evan@cityliferesidential.com 

 
 

 
Evan Augustine 

 
 
Progressive Realty 

  
 

484-894-8100 
 

  
 

maurice@mauricemuhammad.com 

 
 

Maurice 
Muhammad 
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